PTC 1-31	RECORDATION FOI	RM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
Do	cket No. 612,407-038 PATENTS				
	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please reco				
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Keith Bradley, Jeff Wyatt, Seung-Hoon Jhi, Young-Kyun Kwon, Jean Christophe Gabriel, George Gruner	Name and address of receiving Name: NANOMIX, INC.			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Street Address: 5980 Horton Str	·		
3.	Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: October 29, 2002 Application number(s) or patent number(s):	City: Emeryville Sta Additional name(s) & address(es)	te: California Zip: 94608 attached? □ Yes ৷ No		
**.	 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 				
A.	Patent Application No(s).: 11/007,383	B. Patent No(s).:			
	Additional numbers a	attached? Yes No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application	s and patents involved: 1		
:	Name: David B. Murphy Internal Address: O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP 610 Newport Center Drive, 17th Fl. Newport Beach, California 92660	with this Assignment	\$ 40.00 count for all fees required in connection		
	•	8. Deposit Account Number:	50-2862		
		E THIS SPACE			
9.	9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
_	Deis tes	Date: 3(1)@F			
	vid B. Murphy, Reg No. 31,125				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director — U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignments P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503					
		E OF FACSIMILE			
I he to the	(37 C.) reby certify that that this paper (along with any referred to as being attached on the Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Attn: Mail Stop Assignment Re	F.R. §1.84) r enclosed) is being transmitted to (571) 2 cordation Services, Alexandria, VA 2231:	73-0140 on the date shown below addressed 3-145022313.		
	e of Transmission Det 1:677653.1	nise N. Doss			

PATENT REEL: 017300 FRAME: 0681 Page 1 of 1

Docket No. NMX-027.4

ASSIGNMENT – USA PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, WE (1) Keith Bradley, a U.S. citizen, residing at 3936 Patterson Ave, Oakland CA 94619; (2) Jeff Wyatt, a U.S. citizen, residing at 1127 Hillview Rd., Berkeley, CA 94708; (3) Seung-Hoon Jhi, a citizen of South Korea, residing at 605 Ohlone Ave. #629, Albany, CA 94706; (4) Young-Kyun Kwon, a citizen of South Korea, residing at 747 Red Oak Ave. #752, Albany, CA 94706; (5) Jean Christophe Gabriel, a citizen of France, residing at 1205 McDonald Dr, Pinole CA 94564; and (6) George Gruner, a U.S. citizen, residing at 960 Kenfield Ave, Los Angeles, CA, USA 90049 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor, collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new and useful improvements in Hydrogen Storage and Supply System, the specification of which is attached hereto;

AND WHEREAS, NANOMIX, INC., with its principal place of business at 1295A 67th St., Emeryville, CA (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements with respect to the United States of America, its territories and possessions.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United States of America and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States of America.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.

This 25 day of October , 2002	Kerth 3 rade	
	Signature of Keith Bradley	
This <u>Z5</u> day of <u>October</u> , 2002	Sof White	···
251	Signature of Jeff Wyatt	
This 25th day of October , 2002	Signature of Seung-Hoon Jhi	
This 25th day of October 2002	Mount Wur King	
ut al. l	Signature of Young Kyun Kwon	
This 25th day of Obber , 2002		
-a 0+1	Signature of Jean-Christophe Gabriel	
This 29 day of October 2002	1.02	
-	Signature of George Gruner	

05. Assignment 027.4